

HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE B.V.L.N.CHAKRAVARTHI

M.A.C.M.A.No.199 OF 2016

ORDER:

Learned counsel for respondents present. No representation for the Appellant/Insurance Company for the last two adjournments, though posted under the caption "FOR DISMISSAL". In that view of the matter, this Appeal is dismissed for default. There shall be no order as to costs.

As a sequel, miscellaneous applications pending, if any, shall stand closed.

B.V.L.N.CHAKRAVARTHI, J

15.11.2022.

psk

HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE B.V.L.N.CHAKRAVARTHI

M.A.C.M.A.No.199 OF 2016

15th November, 2022

psk